

NSS - Awarding Grace Marks to the NSS Volunteers of Nine Colleges under IHRD 2022-24 service period - Sanctioned - Orders issued

DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES

NSS/A2/238/2024

Dated: 16.10.2024

Read:-1. GO. (MS)No.43/2009/H. Edn. dated 27-05-2009.

- 2. UO. No DSS/A1/General /2009 dated 10- 05 -2011.
- 3.UO. No. DSS/A1/3482/ Grace Mark /2019 dated 25-09-2019.
- 4. Letter No. 5/IHRD/NSS/E/23-24 dated 14/05/2024 from NSS Programme Coordinator, IHRD.

ORDER

1) As per papers read (1), (2) and (3) above, NSS grace mark is to be awarded to NSS Certificate holders and volunteers who have attended State /National/Pre RD/RD Camps and International Youth Exchange Programmes, as follows:

1. NSS Volunteers who have NSS Certificates	2%
2. NSS Volunteers who have attended State Level Camps	3%
3. NSS Volunteers who have attended National Pre-RD Camps	4%
4. NSS Volunteers who have attended Republic Day Parade	5%
5. NSS Volunteers who have attended Inter National Youth Exchange Programme	12%

- 2) Vide paper read (4) above, Dr. Ajith Sen, Programme Co-ordinator NSS, IHRD Colleges has recommended and forwarded a list of 371 numbers of NSS Volunteers of Nine Colleges, under IHRD for granting eligible grace marks.
- 3) The Vice Chancellor, after considering the matter in detail, has accorded sanction to award eligible grace marks to the 371 NSS volunteers of Nine IHRD Colleges for their service period during 2022 24 as recommended by the NSS Programme Coordinator of IHRD Colleges as per the list appended here with, subject to the conditions mentioned in papers read 1, 2 and 3 above.
- 4) Grace mark shall be distributed as per provisions in paper read (3) above.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

Dr.Nafeesa Baby T P
DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES

10:

- 1. Examination Branch (Tabulation Sections)
- 2. The Principals of IHRD Colleges
- 3. NSS Programme Co -Ordinator, IHRD

Copy To: 1. PS to VC, PA to CE

2. Web Manager (to post in the University Website)

Forwarded / By Order

SECTION OF